
Ver. 03/2013

Year 2013
Comment / Date Amended

 County Name 

 County 
Allocated 

Rate 

 Total County 
Extra Voted / 
General Law 

Operating 
Rate 

 Total County 
Debt Rate 

76 SANILAC 4.0482 3.6250

 Local Unit Name
Townships

Cities
Villages

Listed Alphabetically 

 Total 
Allocated / 

Charter Rate 

 Total Other 
Extra Voted / 
General Law 

Operating 
Rate 

 Total Debt 
Rate  Community College Name 

 Total 
Operating 

Rate 
 Total Debt 

Rate 
 Intermediate School District 

Name 
 ISD Allocated 

Rate 

 ISD Total 
Vocational / 

Spec Ed Rate 
 ISD Total 
Debt Rate 

 ISD 
Enhancement 

Rate 
 Official Use Only

Voc Ed Sp Ed
6- ARGYLE TWP. 0.8651 3.0000 4 ST CLAIR CC 1.8891 2 HURON 0.1169 4.6317 0.1400
6- AUSTIN TWP. 0.8176 3.9624 6 SANILAC 0.2026 2.3525
6- BRIDGEHAMPTON TWP. 0.8843 1.0000 4 ST.CLAIR 0.1938 3.2358
6- BUEL TWP. 0.8275 1.0000 79000TUSCOLA 0.1411 4.0998
6- CUSTER TWP. 0.9477 1.5000

DO NOT MAIL A  PRINTED APPORTIONMENT REPORT TO THE STC
DO NOT FAX A PRINTED APPORTIONMENT REPORT TO THE STC

EMAIL THIS EXCEL FILE TO: marusichd@michigan.gov

Continue to mail or email copies of all L-4029s submitted to your office.

 
 Enter County and Local Unit information in columns B through E
 Enter Community College and Authority information in columns G through I
 Enter ISD and Local K12 School information in columns K through O 

Local Unit Name
Townships

Cities
Villages

Listed Alphabetically Community College Name
Intermediate School District Name 

(ISD)

yellow highlighted

Print all pages of the apportionment report included in this file along with the certification statement, sign 
and retain in your office per the usual county retention schedule.  If in the future we should need to verify 
the certification of this report, we will request a copy of the signed original.

6- DELAWARE TWP. 0.7258 3.0000
6- ELK TWP. 0.8274 1.5000
6- ELMER TWP. 0.8615 2.0000
6- EVERGREEN TWP. 0.8329 3.9653
6- FLYNN TWP. 0.7813 1.0000
6- FORESTER TWP. 0.5482 0.4500
6- FREMONT TWP. 0.8067 2.0000
6- GREENLEAF TWP. 0.8427 2.0000
76-1140LAMOTTE TWP. 0.8328 2.5000
76-1150LEXINGTON TWP. 0.6499
76-1160MAPLE VALLEY TWP. 0.8029 0.9561
76-1170MARION TWP. 0.9414 1.0000 Official Use Only
76-1180MARLETTE TWP. 0.8736 1.9874 Debt SF NH Max
76-1190MINDEN TWP. 0.8260 4.0000 7601DIST. LIBRARY AITKIN 0.7900 6 BROWN CITY 18.0000 7.0000 6.0000
76-1200MOORE TWP. 0.8672 2.0000 7602DIST. LIBRARY HARBOR BEACH 1.5781 6 CARSONVILLE-PORT SANILAC 18.0000 3.9000 6.0000
76-1210SANILAC TWP. 0.6135 7603DIST. LIBRARY MOORE 0.5986 9 CASS CITY 18.0000 3.5700 6.0000
76-1220SPEAKER TWP. 0.8245 1.9770 7604DIST. LIBRARY SANDUSKY 0.8250 0.5450 76080CROSWELL-LEXINGTON 18.0000 2.8000 6.0000
76-1230WASHINGTON TWP. 0.7971 0.2000 7605DIST. LIBRARY SANILAC 0.6250 76090DECKERVILLE 16.5852 0.8200 4.5852
76-1240WATERTOWN TWP. 0.9033 2.0000 7606LIBRARY SANILAC COUNTY 0.2000 32060HARBOR BEACH 18.0000 2.4500 6.0000
76-1250WHEATLAND TWP. 0.9296 1.9976 76140MARLETTE 18.0000 1.3000 6.0000
76-1260WORTH TWP. 0.6510 76180PECK 18.0000 3.1800 6.0000
76-2010BROWN CITY CITY 16.8733 1.2500 76210SANDUSKY 18.0000 5.9800 6.0000
76-2020CROSWELL CITY 18.2357 32170UBLY 18.0000 0.7700 6.0000
76-2025MARLETTE CITY 16.2417 74130YALE 18.0000 6.4500 6.0000
76-2030SANDUSKY CITY 19.0000 0.0000
76-3010APPLEGATE VLG 9.7990 0.0000
76-3020CARSONVILLE VLG 14.3507 0.0000
76-3030DECKERVILLE VLG 16.5829 1.9623 0.0000
76-3040FORESTVILLE VLG 9.4728 0.0000
76-3050LEXINGTON VLG 11.4413 0.0000
76-3070MELVIN VLG 7.0000 0.0000
76-3080MINDEN CITY VLG 12.9309 0.0000
76-3090PECK VLG 13.0737 0.0000
76-3100PORT SANILAC VLG 9.2646 1.0000 0.0000

0.0000
0.0000

Total Debt / 
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 Authority Name
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Auth., Fire Auth., etc.) 
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Authority 
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Recreational 

Rate

Total Non 
Homestead Oper 

Rate for 
Comm.Pers.

 Local K12 
School District Name 

Total Hold 
Harmless / 

Supplemental 
Oper Rate

Total Whole 
Non 

Homestead 
Oper Rate



Statement Showing Mills Apportioned by the County Board of Commissioners Pg 1
of the County of SANILAC for the Year 2013 County and Local Unit

 (A)
County Name 

 (B)
Taxable Value* 

 (C)
County 

Allocated 
Rate / SET 

 (D)
Est. County 

Allocated / SET 
Tax Dollars 

 (E)
Total 

County 
Extra Voted 
Operating 

Rate 

 (F)
Est. County EV 

Oper. Tax Dollars 

 (G)
Total 

County Debt 
Rate 

 (H)
Est. County Debt 

Tax Dollars 

 (I)
Total Est. County

Tax Dollars 
SANILAC $1,508,075,939 4.0482 6,104,993.02$          3.6250 5,466,775.28$          0.0000 -$                         11,571,768.30$        

STATE ED. TAX $1,353,882,600 6.0000 8,123,295.60$          Taxable value for SET excludes the Industrial Personal Class of Property.
*Sections (B) and (K) Exclude Renaissance Zone Taxable Value

 (J)
Local Unit Name

Townships
Cities

Villages
Listed Alphabetically 

 (K)
Taxable Value* 

 (L)
Total 

Allocated / 
Charter 

Rate 

 (M)
Est. Local Allocated 

/ Charter Tax 
Dollars 

 (N)
Total Other 
Extra Voted 

/ General 
Law 

Operating 
Rate 

 (O)
Est. Local EV / GL 
Oper Tax Dollars 

 (P)
Total Debt 

Rate 

 (Q)
Est. Local Debt

Tax Dollars 

 (R)
Total Est. Local

Tax Dollars 
ARGYLE TWP. $22,215,506 0.8651 19,218.63$               3.0000 66,646.52$               0.0000 -$                         85,865.15$               
AUSTIN TWP. $23,933,536 0.8176 19,568.06$               3.9624 94,834.24$               0.0000 -$                         114,402.30$             
BRIDGEHAMPTON TWP. $29,267,949 0.8843 25,881.65$               1.0000 29,267.95$               0.0000 -$                         55,149.60$               
BUEL TWP. $31,268,182 0.8275 25,874.42$               1.0000 31,268.18$               0.0000 -$                         57,142.60$               
CUSTER TWP. $33,072,024 0.9477 31,342.36$               1.5000 49,608.04$               0.0000 -$                         80,950.39$               
DELAWARE TWP. $124,215,209 0.7258 90,155.40$               3.0000 372,645.63$             0.0000 -$                         462,801.03$             
ELK TWP. $36,016,792 0.8274 29,800.29$               1.5000 54,025.19$               0.0000 -$                         83,825.48$               
ELMER TWP. $26,675,654 0.8615 22,981.08$               2.0000 53,351.31$               0.0000 -$                         76,332.38$               
EVERGREEN TWP. $29,435,200 0.8329 24,516.58$               3.9653 116,719.40$             0.0000 -$                         141,235.98$             
FLYNN TWP. $27,609,989 0.7813 21,571.68$               1.0000 27,609.99$               0.0000 -$                         49,181.67$               
FORESTER TWP. $75,144,104 0.5482 41,194.00$               0.4500 33,814.85$               0.0000 -$                         75,008.84$               
FREMONT TWP. $30,496,859 0.8067 24,601.82$               2.0000 60,993.72$               0.0000 -$                         85,595.53$               
GREENLEAF TWP. $28,356,764 0.8427 23,896.25$               2.0000 56,713.53$               0.0000 -$                         80,609.77$               
LAMOTTE TWP. $27,939,786 0.8328 23,268.25$               2.5000 69,849.47$               0.0000 -$                         93,117.72$               
LEXINGTON TWP. $145,786,141 0.6499 94,746.41$               0.0000 -$                         0.0000 -$                         94,746.41$               
MAPLE VALLEY TWP. $29,932,992 0.8029 24,033.20$               0.9561 28,618.93$               0.0000 -$                         52,652.13$               
MARION TWP. $48,395,490 0.9414 45,559.51$               1.0000 48,395.49$               0.0000 -$                         93,955.00$               
MARLETTE TWP. $57,375,346 0.8736 50,123.10$               1.9874 114,027.76$             0.0000 -$                         164,150.86$             
MINDEN TWP. $71,330,288 0.8260 58,918.82$               4.0000 285,321.15$             0.0000 -$                         344,239.97$             
MOORE TWP. $32,143,003 0.8672 27,874.41$               2.0000 64,286.01$               0.0000 -$                         92,160.42$               
SANILAC TWP. $118,320,779 0.6135 72,589.80$               0.0000 -$                         0.0000 -$                         72,589.80$               
SPEAKER TWP. $37,299,002 0.8245 30,753.03$               1.9770 73,740.13$               0.0000 -$                         104,493.15$             
WASHINGTON TWP. $36,211,363 0.7971 28,864.08$               0.2000 7,242.27$                 0.0000 -$                         36,106.35$               
WATERTOWN TWP. $39,680,390 0.9033 35,843.30$               2.0000 79,360.78$               0.0000 -$                         115,204.08$             
WHEATLAND TWP. $23,613,165 0.9296 21,950.80$               1.9976 47,169.66$               0.0000 -$                         69,120.46$               
WORTH TWP. $167,192,030 0.6510 108,842.01$             0.0000 -$                         0.0000 -$                         108,842.01$             
BROWN CITY CITY $18,974,318 16.8733 320,159.36$             1.2500 23,717.90$               0.0000 -$                         343,877.26$             
CROSWELL CITY $40,123,444 18.2357 731,679.09$             0.0000 -$                         0.0000 -$                         731,679.09$             



Statement Showing Mills Apportioned by the County Board of Commissioners Pg 1
of the County of SANILAC for the Year 2013 County and Local Unit

MARLETTE CITY $38,581,917 16.2417 626,635.92$             0.0000 -$                         0.0000 -$                         626,635.92$             
SANDUSKY CITY $57,468,717 19.0000 1,091,905.62$          0.0000 -$                         0.0000 -$                         1,091,905.62$          
APPLEGATE VLG $2,428,502 9.7990 23,796.89$               0.0000 -$                         0.0000 -$                         23,796.89$               
CARSONVILLE VLG $6,301,309 14.3507 90,428.20$               0.0000 -$                         0.0000 -$                         90,428.20$               
DECKERVILLE VLG $13,423,412 16.5829 222,599.10$             1.9623 26,340.76$               0.0000 -$                         248,939.86$             
FORESTVILLE VLG $6,213,112 9.4728 58,855.57$               0.0000 -$                         0.0000 -$                         58,855.57$               
LEXINGTON VLG $44,585,292 11.4413 510,113.70$             0.0000 -$                         0.0000 -$                         510,113.70$             
MELVIN VLG $2,061,939 7.0000 14,433.57$               0.0000 -$                         0.0000 -$                         14,433.57$               
MINDEN CITY VLG $3,729,788 12.9309 48,229.52$               0.0000 -$                         0.0000 -$                         48,229.52$               
PECK VLG $8,209,799 13.0737 107,332.45$             0.0000 -$                         0.0000 -$                         107,332.45$             
PORT SANILAC VLG $27,969,033 9.2646 259,121.90$             1.0000 27,969.03$               0.0000 -$                         287,090.94$             

0 0.0000 -$                         0.0000 -$                         0.0000 -$                         -$                         
0 0.0000 -$                         0.0000 -$                         0.0000 -$                         -$                         
0 0.0000 -$                         0.0000 -$                         0.0000 -$                         -$                         
0 0.0000 -$                         0.0000 -$                         0.0000 -$                         -$                         
0 0.0000 -$                         0.0000 -$                         0.0000 -$                         -$                         
0 0.0000 -$                         0.0000 -$                         0.0000 -$                         -$                         
0 0.0000 -$                         0.0000 -$                         0.0000 -$                         -$                         
0 0.0000 -$                         0.0000 -$                         0.0000 -$                         -$                         
0 0.0000 -$                         0.0000 -$                         0.0000 -$                         -$                         
0 0.0000 -$                         0.0000 -$                         0.0000 -$                         -$                         
0 0.0000 -$                         0.0000 -$                         0.0000 -$                         -$                         
0 0.0000 -$                         0.0000 -$                         0.0000 -$                         -$                         
0 0.0000 -$                         0.0000 -$                         0.0000 -$                         -$                         
0 0.0000 -$                         0.0000 -$                         0.0000 -$                         -$                         
0 0.0000 -$                         0.0000 -$                         0.0000 -$                         -$                         
0 0.0000 -$                         0.0000 -$                         0.0000 -$                         -$                         
0 0.0000 -$                         0.0000 -$                         0.0000 -$                         -$                         
0 0.0000 -$                         0.0000 -$                         0.0000 -$                         -$                         
0 0.0000 -$                         0.0000 -$                         0.0000 -$                         -$                         
0 0.0000 -$                         0.0000 -$                         0.0000 -$                         -$                         
0 0.0000 -$                         0.0000 -$                         0.0000 -$                         -$                         
0 0.0000 -$                         0.0000 -$                         0.0000 -$                         -$                         
0 0.0000 -$                         0.0000 -$                         0.0000 -$                         -$                         
0 0.0000 -$                         0.0000 -$                         0.0000 -$                         -$                         
0 0.0000 -$                         0.0000 -$                         0.0000 -$                         -$                         
0 0.0000 -$                         0.0000 -$                         0.0000 -$                         -$                         
0 0.0000 -$                         0.0000 -$                         0.0000 -$                         -$                         
0 0.0000 -$                         0.0000 -$                         0.0000 -$                         -$                         
0 0.0000 -$                         0.0000 -$                         0.0000 -$                         -$                         
0 0.0000 -$                         0.0000 -$                         0.0000 -$                         -$                         
0 0.0000 -$                         0.0000 -$                         0.0000 -$                         -$                         



Statement Showing Mills Apportioned by the County Board of Commissioners Pg 4
of the County of SANILAC for the Year 2013 Authorities

 (A)
Authority

(Dist. Libraries, DDAs, Transit, Metro, Fire, 
etc.) 

 (B)
Taxable Value* 

 (C)
Total Operating 

Rate 

 (D)
Est. Authority Oper. 

Tax Dollars 

 (E)
Total Debt 

Rate 

 (F)
Est. Authority Debt 

Tax Dollars 

 (G)
Est. Total 
Authority  

Tax Dollars 
DIST. LIBRARY AITKIN $200,817,566 0.7900 158,645.88$               0.0000 -$                           158,645.88$               
DIST. LIBRARY HARBOR BEACH $34,105,000 1.5781 53,821.10$                 0.0000 -$                           53,821.10$                 
DIST. LIBRARY MOORE $211,777,322 0.5986 126,769.90$               0.0000 -$                           126,769.90$               
DIST. LIBRARY SANDUSKY $192,798,913 0.8250 159,059.10$               0.5450 105,075.41$               264,134.51$               
DIST. LIBRARY SANILAC $159,652,559 0.6250 99,782.85$                 0.0000 -$                           99,782.85$                 
LIBRARY SANILAC COUNTY $1,473,970,939 0.2000 294,794.19$               0.0000 -$                           294,794.19$               

0.00 0.0000 -$                           0.0000 -$                           -$                           
0.00 0.0000 -$                           0.0000 -$                           -$                           
0.00 0.0000 -$                           0.0000 -$                           -$                           
0.00 0.0000 -$                           0.0000 -$                           -$                           
0.00 0.0000 -$                           0.0000 -$                           -$                           
0.00 0.0000 -$                           0.0000 -$                           -$                           



Statement Showing Mills Apportioned by the County Board of Commissioners Pg 2
of the County of SANILAC for the Year 2013 Local K12 School District

 (A)
Local K12 School District Name 

 (B)
Total Taxable Value* 

 (C)
Total NonHomestead 

Taxable Value* 

 (D)
Total Commercial 

Personal
Taxable Value* 

 (E)
HH / 

Supplemental 
Rate 

 (F)
Est. HH / Supplemental 

Tax Dollars 

 (G)
Non Homestead 
Operating Rate 

 (H)
Est. NH Operating 

Tax Dollars 

 (I)
Total Debt / 

Sinking Fund / 
Bldg Site Rate 

 (J)
Est. Debt / Sinking 

Fund / Bldg Site
Tax Dollars 

 (K)
Total 

Recreational 
Rate 

 (L)
Est. Recreational Tax 

Dollars 

 (M)
Total Est. Local K12 

School
Tax Dollars 

*Sections (B), (C) and (D) Exclude Renaissance Zone Taxable Value
BROWN CITY $73,813,690 0.0000 -$                           18.0000 -$                           7.0000 516,695.83$               0.0000 -$                           516,695.83$               
CARSONVILLE-PORT SANILAC $139,643,711 0.0000 -$                           18.0000 -$                           3.9000 544,610.47$               0.0000 -$                           544,610.47$               
CASS CITY $53,491,394 0.0000 -$                           18.0000 -$                           3.5700 190,964.28$               0.0000 -$                           190,964.28$               
CROSWELL-LEXINGTON $432,603,736 0.0000 -$                           18.0000 -$                           2.8000 1,211,290.46$            0.0000 -$                           1,211,290.46$            
DECKERVILLE $276,482,308 0.0000 -$                           16.5852 -$                           0.8200 226,715.49$               0.0000 -$                           226,715.49$               
HARBOR BEACH $34,105,000 0.0000 -$                           18.0000 -$                           2.4500 83,557.25$                 0.0000 -$                           83,557.25$                 
MARLETTE $141,072,034 0.0000 -$                           18.0000 -$                           1.3000 183,393.64$               0.0000 -$                           183,393.64$               
PECK $67,094,514 0.0000 -$                           18.0000 -$                           3.1800 213,360.55$               0.0000 -$                           213,360.55$               
SANDUSKY $194,742,125 0.0000 -$                           18.0000 -$                           5.9800 1,164,557.91$            0.0000 -$                           1,164,557.91$            
UBLY $90,958,249 0.0000 -$                           18.0000 -$                           0.7700 70,037.85$                 0.0000 -$                           70,037.85$                 
YALE $4,069,178 0.0000 -$                           18.0000 -$                           6.4500 26,246.20$                 0.0000 -$                           26,246.20$                 

0 0.0000 -$                           0.0000 -$                           0.0000 -$                           0.0000 -$                           -$                           
0 0.0000 -$                           0.0000 -$                           0.0000 -$                           0.0000 -$                           -$                           
0 0.0000 -$                           0.0000 -$                           0.0000 -$                           0.0000 -$                           -$                           
0 0.0000 -$                           0.0000 -$                           0.0000 -$                           0.0000 -$                           -$                           
0 0.0000 -$                           0.0000 -$                           0.0000 -$                           0.0000 -$                           -$                           
0 0.0000 -$                           0.0000 -$                           0.0000 -$                           0.0000 -$                           -$                           
0 0.0000 -$                           0.0000 -$                           0.0000 -$                           0.0000 -$                           -$                           
0 0.0000 -$                           0.0000 -$                           0.0000 -$                           0.0000 -$                           -$                           
0 0.0000 -$                           0.0000 -$                           0.0000 -$                           0.0000 -$                           -$                           
0 0.0000 -$                           0.0000 -$                           0.0000 -$                           0.0000 -$                           -$                           
0 0.0000 -$                           0.0000 -$                           0.0000 -$                           0.0000 -$                           -$                           
0 0.0000 -$                           0.0000 -$                           0.0000 -$                           0.0000 -$                           -$                           
0 0.0000 -$                           0.0000 -$                           0.0000 -$                           0.0000 -$                           -$                           
0 0.0000 -$                           0.0000 -$                           0.0000 -$                           0.0000 -$                           -$                           
0 0.0000 -$                           0.0000 -$                           0.0000 -$                           0.0000 -$                           -$                           
0 0.0000 -$                           0.0000 -$                           0.0000 -$                           0.0000 -$                           -$                           
0 0.0000 -$                           0.0000 -$                           0.0000 -$                           0.0000 -$                           -$                           
0 0.0000 -$                           0.0000 -$                           0.0000 -$                           0.0000 -$                           -$                           
0 0.0000 -$                           0.0000 -$                           0.0000 -$                           0.0000 -$                           -$                           
0 0.0000 -$                           0.0000 -$                           0.0000 -$                           0.0000 -$                           -$                           
0 0.0000 -$                           0.0000 -$                           0.0000 -$                           0.0000 -$                           -$                           
0 0.0000 -$                           0.0000 -$                           0.0000 -$                           0.0000 -$                           -$                           
0 0.0000 -$                           0.0000 -$                           0.0000 -$                           0.0000 -$                           -$                           
0 0.0000 -$                           0.0000 -$                           0.0000 -$                           0.0000 -$                           -$                           
0 0.0000 -$                           0.0000 -$                           0.0000 -$                           0.0000 -$                           -$                           
0 0.0000 -$                           0.0000 -$                           0.0000 -$                           0.0000 -$                           -$                           
0 0.0000 -$                           0.0000 -$                           0.0000 -$                           0.0000 -$                           -$                           
0 0.0000 -$                           0.0000 -$                           0.0000 -$                           0.0000 -$                           -$                           
0 0.0000 -$                           0.0000 -$                           0.0000 -$                           0.0000 -$                           -$                           
0 0.0000 -$                           0.0000 -$                           0.0000 -$                           0.0000 -$                           -$                           
0 0.0000 -$                           0.0000 -$                           0.0000 -$                           0.0000 -$                           -$                           
0 0.0000 -$                           0.0000 -$                           0.0000 -$                           0.0000 -$                           -$                           
0 0.0000 -$                           0.0000 -$                           0.0000 -$                           0.0000 -$                           -$                           
0 0.0000 -$                           0.0000 -$                           0.0000 -$                           0.0000 -$                           -$                           
0 0.0000 -$                           0.0000 -$                           0.0000 -$                           0.0000 -$                           -$                           
0 0.0000 -$                           0.0000 -$                           0.0000 -$                           0.0000 -$                           -$                           
0 0.0000 -$                           0.0000 -$                           0.0000 -$                           0.0000 -$                           -$                           
0 0.0000 -$                           0.0000 -$                           0.0000 -$                           0.0000 -$                           -$                           
0 0.0000 -$                           0.0000 -$                           0.0000 -$                           0.0000 -$                           -$                           
0 0.0000 -$                           0.0000 -$                           0.0000 -$                           0.0000 -$                           -$                           
0 0.0000 -$                           0.0000 -$                           0.0000 -$                           0.0000 -$                           -$                           
0 0.0000 -$                           0.0000 -$                           0.0000 -$                           0.0000 -$                           -$                           
0 0.0000 -$                           0.0000 -$                           0.0000 -$                           0.0000 -$                           -$                           
0 0.0000 -$                           0.0000 -$                           0.0000 -$                           0.0000 -$                           -$                           
0 0.0000 -$                           0.0000 -$                           0.0000 -$                           0.0000 -$                           -$                           
0 0.0000 -$                           0.0000 -$                           0.0000 -$                           0.0000 -$                           -$                           
0 0.0000 -$                           0.0000 -$                           0.0000 -$                           0.0000 -$                           -$                           
0 0.0000 -$                           0.0000 -$                           0.0000 -$                           0.0000 -$                           -$                           
0 0.0000 -$                           0.0000 -$                           0.0000 -$                           0.0000 -$                           -$                           
0 0.0000 -$                           0.0000 -$                           0.0000 -$                           0.0000 -$                           -$                           
0 0.0000 -$                           0.0000 -$                           0.0000 -$                           0.0000 -$                           -$                           
0 0.0000 -$                           0.0000 -$                           0.0000 -$                           0.0000 -$                           -$                           
0 0.0000 -$                           0.0000 -$                           0.0000 -$                           0.0000 -$                           -$                           
0 0.0000 -$                           0.0000 -$                           0.0000 -$                           0.0000 -$                           -$                           
0 0.0000 -$                           0.0000 -$                           0.0000 -$                           0.0000 -$                           -$                           
0 0.0000 -$                           0.0000 -$                           0.0000 -$                           0.0000 -$                           -$                           



Statement Showing Mills Apportioned by the County Board of Commissioners Pg 3
of the County of SANILAC for the Year 2013 ISD and Community College

 (A)
Community College Name 

 (B)
Taxable Value* 

 (C)
Total Operating 

Rate 

 (D)
Est. Community 
College Oper. 

Tax Dollars 

 (E)
Total Debt 

Rate 

 (F)
Est. Community 

College Debt 
Tax Dollars 

 (G)
Est. Total 

Community College  
Tax Dollars 

ST CLAIR CC $4,069,178 1.8891 7,687.08$                   0.0000 -$                           7,687.08$                   
0 0.0000 -$                           0.0000 -$                           -$                           
0 0.0000 -$                           0.0000 -$                           -$                           
0 0.0000 -$                           0.0000 -$                           -$                           
0 0.0000 -$                           0.0000 -$                           -$                           
0 0.0000 -$                           0.0000 -$                           -$                           
0 0.0000 -$                           0.0000 -$                           -$                           
0 0.0000 -$                           0.0000 -$                           -$                           
0 0.0000 -$                           0.0000 -$                           -$                           
0 0.0000 -$                           0.0000 -$                           -$                           
0 0.0000 -$                           0.0000 -$                           -$                           
0 0.0000 -$                           0.0000 -$                           -$                           

*Sections (B) and (I) Exclude Renaissance Zone Taxable Value

 (H)
Intermediate School District Name 

 (I)
Taxable Value* 

 (J)
ISD Allocated 

Rate 

 (K)
Est. ISD Allocated 

Tax Dollars 

 (L)
ISD Total EV 

Operating 
Rate 

 (M)
Est. ISD EV Operating 

(Spec Ed/Voc/Enh)
Tax Dollars 

 (N)
ISD Total Debt Rate 

 (O)
Est. ISD Debt
Tax Dollars 

 (P)
Est. Total ISD
Tax Dollars 

HURON $125,063,249 0.1169 14,619.89$                 4.6317 579,255.45$               0.1400 17,508.85$                 611,384.20$               
SANILAC $1,325,452,118 0.2026 268,536.60$               2.3525 3,118,126.11$            0.0000 -$                           3,386,662.71$            
ST.CLAIR $4,069,178 0.1938 788.61$                      3.2358 13,167.05$                 0.0000 -$                           13,955.65$                 
TUSCOLA $53,491,394 0.1411 7,547.64$                   4.0998 219,304.02$               0.0000 -$                           226,851.65$               

0 0.0000 -$                           0.0000 -$                           0.0000 -$                           -$                           
0 0.0000 -$                           0.0000 -$                           0.0000 -$                           -$                           
0 0.0000 -$                           0.0000 -$                           0.0000 -$                           -$                           
0 0.0000 -$                           0.0000 -$                           0.0000 -$                           -$                           
0 0.0000 -$                           0.0000 -$                           0.0000 -$                           -$                           
0 0.0000 -$                           0.0000 -$                           0.0000 -$                           -$                           
0 0.0000 -$                           0.0000 -$                           0.0000 -$                           -$                           
0 0.0000 -$                           0.0000 -$                           0.0000 -$                           -$                           



SANILAC COUNTY 2013 TAX RATES FOR ESTIMATING TAX BILLS: NOT OFFICIAL
RATES ARE EXPRESSED AS DOLLARS PER $1,000 OF TAXABLE VALUATION

TOWNSHIP, VILLAGE    SCHOOL MILLAGES COLLEGE DISTRICT     ISD      COUNTY TOWNSHIP/CITY/VILLAGE       TOTAL RATE Admin
AND SCHOOL DIST. LOCAL STATE DEBT OPER. LIBRARY TOTAL OPER. VOTED   OPER. VOTED TOTAL NON-HMSTD    HMSTD Fee
ARGYLE      
76-090 DECKERVILLE 16.5852 6.0000 0.8200 2.5551 4.0482 3.8250 0.8651 3.0000 3.8651 37.6986 21.1134 1%
76-210 SANDUSKY 18.0000 6.0000 5.9800 1.3700 2.5551 4.0482 3.8250 0.8651 3.0000 3.8651 45.6434 27.6434 1%
32-170 UBLY 18.0000 6.0000 0.7700 4.8886 4.0482 3.8250 0.8651 3.0000 3.8651 41.3969 23.3969 1%
AUSTIN
32-170 UBLY 18.0000 6.0000 0.7700 4.8886 4.0482 3.8250 0.8176 3.9624 4.7800 42.3118 24.3118 1%
BRIDGEHAMPTON
76-070 CARSONVILLE  18.0000 6.0000 3.9000 0.6250 2.5551 4.0482 3.8250 0.8843 1.0000 1.8843 40.8376 22.8376 1%
76-090 DECKERVILLE  16.5852 6.0000 0.8200 2.5551 4.0482 3.8250 0.8843 1.0000 1.8843 35.7178 19.1326 1%
76-210 SANDUSKY 18.0000 6.0000 5.9800 1.3700 2.5551 4.0482 3.8250 0.8843 1.0000 1.8843 43.6626 25.6626 1%
CARSONVILLE VILL.* *  Note: Village Operational Levied in Summer* 14.3507 14.3507 55.1883 37.1883 1%
BUEL
76-070 CARSONVILLE 18.0000 6.0000 3.9000 0.6250 2.5551 4.0482 3.8250 0.8275 1.0000 1.8275 40.7808 22.7808 1%
76-080 CROS-LEX 18.0000 6.0000 2.8000 0.7900 2.5551 4.0482 3.8250 0.8275 1.0000 1.8275 39.8458 21.8458 1%
76-180 PECK 18.0000 6.0000 3.1800 2.5551 4.0482 3.8250 0.8275 1.0000 1.8275 39.4358 21.4358 1%
76-210 SANDUSKY 18.0000 6.0000 5.9800 1.3700 2.5551 4.0482 3.8250 0.8275 1.0000 1.8275 43.6058 25.6058 1%
CUSTER
76-090 DECKERVILLE 16.5852 6.0000 0.8200 2.5551 4.0482 3.8250 0.9477 1.5000 2.4477 36.2812 19.6960 1%
76-210 SANDUSKY 18.0000 6.0000 5.9800 1.3700 2.5551 4.0482 3.8250 0.9477 1.5000 2.4477 44.2260 26.2260 1%
DELAWARE  County Library Tax in Harbor Beach School District exempt  due to Harbor Beach District library

76-090 DECKERVILLE 16.5852 6.0000 0.8200 2.5551 4.0482 3.8250 0.7258 3.0000 3.7258 37.5593 20.9741 1%
32-060 HARBOR BCH 18.0000 6.0000 2.4500 1.5781 4.8886 4.0482 3.6250 0.7258 3.0000 3.7258 44.3157 26.3157 1%
32-170 UBLY 18.0000 6.0000 0.7700 4.8886 4.0482 3.8250 0.7258 3.0000 3.7258 41.2576 23.2576 1%
FORESTVILLE VILLAGE *  Note: Village Operational Levied in Summer* 9.4728 9.4728 53.7885 35.7885
ELK
76-180 PECK 18.0000 6.0000 3.1800 2.5551 4.0482 3.8250 0.8274 1.5000 2.3274 39.9357 21.9357 1%
76-210 SANDUSKY 18.0000 6.0000 5.9800 2.5551 4.0482 3.8250 0.8274 1.5000 2.3274 42.7357 24.7357 1%
VILLAGE OF PECK* *  Note: Village Operational Levied in Summer* 13.0737 13.0737 53.0094 35.0094 1%
ELMER
76-140 MARLETTE 18.0000 6.0000 1.3000 2.5551 4.0482 3.8250 0.8615 2.0000 2.8615 38.5898 20.5898 1%
76-210 SANDUSKY 18.0000 6.0000 5.9800 1.3700 2.5551 4.0482 3.8250 0.8615 2.0000 2.8615 44.6398 26.6398 1%
EVERGREEN
79-030 CASS CITY 18.0000 6.0000 3.5700 4.2409 4.0482 3.8250 0.8329 3.9653 4.7982 44.4823 26.4823 1%
FLYNN
76-060 BROWN CITY 18.0000 6.0000 7.0000 2.5551 4.0482 3.8250 0.7813 1.0000 1.7813 43.2096 25.2096
76-140 MARLETTE 18.0000 6.0000 1.3000 2.5551 4.0482 3.8250 0.7813 1.0000 1.7813 37.5096 19.5096
76-180 PECK 18.0000 6.0000 3.1800 2.5551 4.0482 3.8250 0.7813 1.0000 1.7813 39.3896 21.3896
76-210 SANDUSKY 18.0000 6.0000 5.9800 1.3700 2.5551 4.0482 3.8250 0.7813 1.0000 1.7813 43.5596 25.5596
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SANILAC COUNTY 2013 TAX RATES FOR ESTIMATING TAX BILLS: NOT OFFICIAL
RATES ARE EXPRESSED AS DOLLARS PER $1,000 OF TAXABLE VALUATION

TOWNSHIP, VILLAGE    SCHOOL MILLAGES COLLEGE DISTRICT     ISD      COUNTY TOWNSHIP/CITY/VILLAGE       TOTAL RATE Admin
AND SCHOOL DIST. LOCAL STATE DEBT OPER. LIBRARY TOTAL OPER. VOTED   OPER. VOTED TOTAL NON-HMSTD    HMSTD Fee
FORESTER
76-090 DECKERVILLE 16.5852 6.0000 0.8200 2.5551 4.0482 3.8250 0.5482 0.4500 0.9982 34.8317 18.2465 1%
FREMONT
76-080 CROS-LEX 18.0000 6.0000 2.8000 0.7900 2.5551 4.0482 3.8250 0.8067 2.0000 2.8067 40.8250 22.8250 1%
76-180 PECK 18.0000 6.0000 3.1800 2.5551 4.0482 3.8250 0.8067 2.0000 2.8067 40.4150 22.4150 1%
74-130 YALE 18.0000 6.0000 6.4500 1.8891 3.4296 4.0482 3.8250 0.8067 2.0000 2.8067 46.4486 28.4486 1%
GREENLEAF  
79-030 CASS CITY 18.0000 6.0000 3.5700 4.2409 4.0482 3.8250 0.8427 2.0000 2.8427 42.5268 24.5268 1%
32-170 UBLY 18.0000 6.0000 0.7700 4.8886 4.0482 3.8250 0.8427 2.0000 2.8427 40.3745 22.3745 1%
LAMOTTE
79-030 CASS CITY 18.0000 6.0000 3.5700 4.2409 4.0482 3.8250 0.8328 2.5000 3.3328 43.0169 25.0169 1%
76-140 MARLETTE 18.0000 6.0000 1.3000 2.5551 4.0482 3.8250 0.8328 2.5000 3.3328 39.0611 21.0611 1%
76-210 SANDUSKY 18.0000 6.0000 5.9800 1.3700 2.5551 4.0482 3.8250 0.8328 2.5000 3.3328 45.1111 27.1111 1%
LEXINGTON
76-070 CARSONVILLE 18.0000 6.0000 3.9000 0.6250 2.5551 4.0482 3.8250 0.6499 0.0000 0.6499 39.6032 21.6032 1%
76-080 CROS-LEX 18.0000 6.0000 2.8000 0.7900 2.5551 4.0482 3.8250 0.6499 0.0000 0.6499 38.6682 20.6682 1%
VILL. OF LEXINGTON* *  Note: Village Operational Levied in Summer* 0.5986 11.4413 12.0399 50.7081 32.7081 1%
MAPLE VALLEY
76-060 BROWN CITY 18.0000 6.0000 7.0000 2.5551 4.0482 3.8250 0.8029 0.9561 1.7590 43.1873 25.1873 1%
MARION  
76-090 DECKERVILLE 16.5852 6.0000 0.8200 2.5551 4.0482 3.8250 0.9414 1.0000 1.9414 35.7749 19.1897 1%
DECKERVILLE VILLAGE* *  Note: Village Operational Levied in Summer* 18.5452 18.5452 54.3201 37.7349 1%
MARLETTE                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                       
76-140 MARLETTE 18.0000 6.0000 1.3000 2.5551 4.0482 3.8250 0.8736 1.9874 2.8610 38.5893 20.5893
MINDEN
76-090 DECKERVILLE 16.5852 6.0000 0.8200 2.5551 4.0482 3.8250 0.8260 4.0000 4.8260 38.6595 22.0743 1%
32-170 UBLY(1) 18.0000 6.0000 0.7700 4.8886 4.0482 3.8250 0.8260 4.0000 4.8260 42.3578 24.3578 1%
MINDEN CITY VILLAGE* *  Note: Village Operational Levied in Summer* 12.9309 12.9309 55.2887 37.2887 1%
MOORE
76-140 MARLETTE 18.0000 6.0000 1.3000 2.5551 4.0482 3.8250 0.8672 2.0000 2.8672 38.5955 20.5955
76-210 SANDUSKY 18.0000 6.0000 5.9800 1.3700 2.5551 4.0482 3.8250 0.8672 2.0000 2.8672 44.6455 26.6455
SANILAC
76-070 CARSONVILLE 18.0000 6.0000 3.9000 0.6250 2.5551 4.0482 3.8250 0.6135 0.0000 0.6135 39.5668 21.5668 1%
76-080 CROS-LEX 18.0000 6.0000 2.8000 0.6250 2.5551 4.0482 3.8250 0.6135 0.0000 0.6135 38.4668 20.4668 1%
PORT SANILAC VILL.* *  Note: Village Operational Levied in Summer* 10.2646 10.2646 49.8314 31.8314
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SANILAC COUNTY 2013 TAX RATES FOR ESTIMATING TAX BILLS: NOT OFFICIAL
RATES ARE EXPRESSED AS DOLLARS PER $1,000 OF TAXABLE VALUATION

TOWNSHIP, VILLAGE    SCHOOL MILLAGES COLLEGE DISTRICT     ISD      COUNTY TOWNSHIP/CITY/VILLAGE       TOTAL RATE Admin
AND SCHOOL DIST. LOCAL STATE DEBT OPER. LIBRARY TOTAL OPER. VOTED   OPER. VOTED TOTAL NON-HMSTD    HMSTD Fee
SPEAKER
76-060 BROWN CITY 18.0000 6.0000 7.0000 2.5551 4.0482 3.8250 0.8245 1.9770 2.8015 44.2298 26.2298 1%
76-080 CROS-LEX 18.0000 6.0000 2.8000 0.7900 2.5551 4.0482 3.8250 0.8245 1.9770 2.8015 40.8198 22.8198 1%
76-180 PECK 18.0000 6.0000 3.1800 2.5551 4.0482 3.8250 0.8245 1.9770 2.8015 40.4098 22.4098 1%
74-130 YALE 18.0000 6.0000 6.4500 1.8891 3.4296 4.0482 3.8250 0.8245 1.9770 2.8015 46.4434 28.4434 1%
VILLAGE OF MELVIN* *  Note: Village Operational Levied in Summer* 7.0000 7.0000 51.2298 33.2298 1%
WASHINGTON
76-070 CARSONVILLE 18.0000 6.0000 3.9000 0.6250 2.5551 4.0482 3.8250 0.7971 0.2000 0.9971 39.9504 21.9504 1%
76-080 CROS-LEX 18.0000 6.0000 2.8000 0.7900 2.5551 4.0482 3.8250 0.7971 0.2000 0.9971 39.0154 21.0154 1%
76-210 SANDUSKY 18.0000 6.0000 5.9800 1.3700 2.5551 4.0482 3.8250 0.7971 0.2000 0.9971 42.7754 24.7754 1%
VILL. OF APPLEGATE* *  Note: Village Operational Levied in Summer* 9.7990 9.7990 48.8144 30.8144 1%
CARSONVILLE VILL.* *  Note: Village Operational Levied in Summer* 14.3507 14.3507 54.3011 36.3011 1%
WATERTOWN
76-070 CARSONVILLE 18.0000 6.0000 3.9000 0.6250 2.5551 4.0482 3.8250 0.9033 2.0000 2.9033 41.8566 23.8566 1%
76-210 SANDUSKY 18.0000 6.0000 5.9800 1.3700 2.5551 4.0482 3.8250 0.9033 2.0000 2.9033 44.6816 26.6816 1%
WHEATLAND `
76-090 DECKERVILLE 16.5852 6.0000 0.8200 2.5551 4.0482 3.8250 0.9296 1.9976 2.9272 36.7607 20.1755 1%
76-210 SANDUSKY 18.0000 6.0000 5.9800 1.3700 2.5551 4.0482 3.8250 0.9296 1.9976 2.9272 44.7055 26.7055 1%
WORTH
76-080 CROS-LEX 18.0000 6.0000 2.8000 0.5986 2.5551 4.0482 3.8250 0.6510 0.0000 0.6510 38.4779 20.4779 1%

CITY/SCHOOL DISTRICT
CITY OF BROWN CITY
76-060 BROWN CITY 18.0000 6.0000 7.0000 2.5551 4.0482 3.8250 18.1233 18.1233 59.5516 41.5516 1%
CITY OF CROSWELL** ** Note: City Operational and 1/2 of State Tax Levied in Summer**  
76-080 CROS-LEX 18.0000 6.0000 2.8000 0.7900 2.5551 4.0482 3.8250 18.2357 18.2357 56.2540 38.2540 1%
CITY OF SANDUSKY
76-210 SANDUSKY 18.0000 6.0000 5.9800 1.3700 2.5551 4.0482 3.8250 19.0000 19.0000 60.7783 42.7783
CITY OF MARLETTE** ** Note: City Operational Tax Levied in Summer** 

76-140 MARLETTE 18.0000 6.0000 1.3000 2.5551 4.0482 3.8250 16.2417 16.2417 51.9700 33.9700 1%
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